

Masada College 2023 Fees and Charges Masada Cottage Early Learning Centre

Early Learning Centre	2 Year Olds				3 and 4 Year Olds			
Students 2023	Summer Daily Fee		Winter Daily Fee		Summer Daily Fee		Winter Daily Fee	
	10.5hr Day	9hr Day	10.5hr Day	9hr Day	10.5hr Day	9hr Day	10.5hr Day	9hr Day
Monday - Thursday	\$167	\$145	\$167	\$145	\$150	\$133	\$150	\$133
Friday	\$167	\$145	\$145	\$145	\$150	\$133	\$133	\$133

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

The Schedule of Fees and Charges is set by Masada College Board and reviewed annually. Fees are charged on a fortnightly basis (one week in arrears and one week in advance) and are payable immediately once charged. A direct debit payment plan is mandatory.

Masada Cottage Early Learning Centre offers two variable Long Day Care options:

- Option A Reduced Long Day Care of 9 hours per day between 7.30am to 4.30pm from Monday to Thursday during Summer, and Friday from 7.30am to 4.30pm during Summer or 7.30am to 4.15pm during Winter.
- Option B Full Long Day Care hours of 10.5 hours per day between 7.30am to 6.00pm from Monday to Thursday during Summer, and Friday from 7.30am to 6.00pm during Summer or 7.30am to 4.15pm during Winter.

Whilst a commitment to either option for days of attendance is required, you can choose different options for different days of attendance (with a 2 day minimum for 2 year olds and a 3 day minimum for 3+ year olds).

OTHER

- For the period 3 January 2023 to 4 April 2023 Summer daily fees apply
- For the period 17 April 2023 to 8 October 2023 Winter daily fees apply
- For the period 9 October 2023 to 9 December 2023 Summer daily fees apply
- On Fridays during winter Masada Cottage Early Learning Centre closes at 4.15pm
- Fees are charged for Public Holidays
- Fees are not charged when Masada Cottage Early Learning Centre is closed for the whole day for Staff Development and Jewish Holy days
- Fees are charged on a pro rata basis when Masada Cottage Early Learning Centre closes early for Jewish Holy Days
- A late pick up fee of \$20 plus \$1 per minute applies if you collect your child past pick up times, in accordance with your variable Long Day Care option

STUDENT WITHDRAWAL

Where a student intends to leave or reduce days at Masada Cottage Early Learning Centre, four weeks notice, in writing, is required or fees in lieu are payable. Notice of withdrawal or reduction of days should be sent to enrollments@staff.masada.nsw.edu.au.

